Tikri Kalan, New Delhi  

6 Tender Fee Nil 

7 Completion Time Part- A 18 months (6 months for project commissioning + 12 

months of 1-Year Inclusive O&M) from date of 

handing over of site free of trees/shrubs/vegetations. 

8 Total Estimated Cost Rs. 11,77,09,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventy- 

Seven Lakhs nine Thousand Only/-) including GST at 

prevailing rates. 

The quantum of works given in Tender Document is 

only indicative based on tentative estimates and is not 

the right of contractor. Indian Oil does not guarantee 

any minimum or maximum quantum of works, during